HOGSKIN AND KANGAROO

TWO of the TOUGHEST SKINS in the WORILD

We have taken greart trouble to investigate the needs
of those who ride in Scrambles and to provide a Glove
designed and tested so as o give the maximum Flexi-
bility of Movement combined with the Longest Wear,
This we feel sure that we have done, and this Glove
is now used by many Riders of International repute,

SCRAMBLE
A Glove made from Hogskin and Kangaroo Skins
in a combination of Crecam and Black, with flat

seams and an clasticated wrist, selling at

———— approximately 10/- per pair ————

REYNOLDS & KLENT LIMITED
POTTERNE - DEVIZES - WILTSHIRE

GLOUCESTER’S 1ICE CREAM

made in the County by

STOKES
ICE CREAM
DAIRIES

Awarded Nauonal Award for Best Iee Cream in British Isles
and many other diplomas
WHOLESALE SUPPLIERS
BULK ICE CREAM PRE-PACKED ICE CREAM
LIQUID AMIX FRUIT LOLLIES

Galas, Fetes, Serambles, ete.. Catered for
Telephone: Wotton-under-Edge 3274 Proprietor: M. B. Stwokes

JHM Printers Lid., Trowbridge

-  ENGLAND

ofcial programme 1 /-

CASTLE TROPHY
MOTO-CROSS

FARLEIGH CASTLE

(Near Trowbridge, Wilts.)

SUNDAY, SEPT. 22nd

1968

First Race 2p.m.
Practising 12- 1|



JACK PLOWRIGHT

Wi iltshire’s Largest 100 °/,

VESPA

LAMBRETTA
RALEIGH

SUZUKI

Seventy Machines always in Stock.

MILL STREET TROWBRIDGE

Motor Cycle Dealer

Telephone: 2369

BSA

TRIUMPH

HONDA

WEST WILTS MOTOR CLUB

(Affiliated to the Wessex Centre)

President: Mr. J, F. SWANBOROUGH
Land by kind permission of Messrs, Greenhill,
Held under the General Competition Rules of the A.C.U.
and the Supplementary Regulations of the Promoting Club.
Permit No.: M,90, T.C.C. No.: 24

For Solo Motor Cyeles.
OFFICIALS

Stewards e : . . J. Webb (Wessex Centre)
A. C. Dyke (W.W.M.C.)
B. Hopkins (W.W.ALC.)

Secretary of the Meeting : Mrs. H. Lywood, Barton Farm,
Bradford on Avon, Wilts.

Clerk of the Course 4 3 : . : K. Lywood
Chief Marshal g : . . . M. Ayres
Asst. Clerk of the Course ; : ; ; R. James
Chief Pit Marshal : ; ; . . M. Andrews
Pit Announcer ; > ; : . Mrs. D, James
Judge y : : ; : E. J. Chard
Starter 5 : i , 7 3 T. E. Bletso
Asst, Starter \ . . : ; ; M. Hughes
Machine Examiners 4 J. Plowright and R. Shuttleworth
Lap Scorers ; ; Miss B. Gigli, Mrs. L. Hughes
and Mrs. R. Andrews

Commentator : : ’ . ; . P. Bailey
Medical Officer . y ; ; Dr. M. H. Thomas
First Aid : ; . : ; St. John Ambulance
Public Address Equipment ; . Conybeare of Taunton
Caterers . ; L. W. & E. Perkins of Chippenham
Ice Cream . : Stokes of Wotton-under-Edge

WARNING — MOTOR RACING IS DANGEROUS

Yau are present at this Meeting entirely at your own risk and the admission
is SUBJECT to the CONDITIONS that all persons having any connection
with the promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct of the Meeting,
including the owners of the land and the drivers and owners of the vehicles
are absolved from all liability in respect of personal injury (whether
fatal or otherwise) to you or damage to your property howsoever caused.

FLAG SIGNALS
National Flag—Start
Yellow Flag with Black Cross—Last Lap
Black and White Check Flag—Finish
Yellow Flag—Caution Red Flag—Dangerous, Stop

PERSONS CROSSING THE COURSE, OR IGMNORING THE
COURSE MARSHALS, DO SO AT THEIR OWN RISK



29 76 104 13)

LIST OF
No Name Machine
1 D. Bickers 250 & 360 CZ
2 L. Neve 250 Husgvarna
3 B. Rice 250 Montesa
4 ]. V. Smith 454 BSA
5 Al % Lampkin 494 BSA
6 R. Barfoot 250 Montesa
7 D. Dyson (J) 250 BSa
8 A. R, C. Lampkin 494 BSA
9 C. Horsfield 250 AJS
500 Metisse
10 J. Banks 500 BSA
11 K. Hickman 500 BSA
12 D. Nicoll 494 BSA
13 D. Piaster {J) 500 M/Less
Metisse
14 B. Wade 360 Greeves
15 D. Chubb (]} 360 Puissdin
16 G. Lee 250 CZ
17 R. Moore {J) 247 Bultaco
Metisse
18 R. Taylor 360 Husqvarna
19 C. Cook 441 Cheney
Victor
20 P. Crummett 498 Tri-Metisse
21 G. Allen {(J)} 250 Metisse
22 P. Berry {J} 250 Cotton
23 R. Wood {J) 230 Husgvarna
24 J. Martin (J) 250 Greeves
25 V. Vaughan 500 BSA
26 A. Davis 250 & 360
Husgvarna
27 A.Clough 250 & 360
Husgvarna
28 R. Turner 250 Sprite
360 Greeves
29 M. Payne (J) 500 M/Less
Metisse
30 A. Stratton (]) 250 Husgvarna
31 C. Bletso (J) 500 Cheney BSA
32 M. Beale (I} 250 Bultaco
33 B. Southwell 441 Cheney
Victor
34 T. Leadbitter 250 & 360
Husqgvarna
35 J. Taylor 500 M/Less
Metisse
36 D. Chapman (]} 250 Husgvarna
37 R, May (I} 250 Cotton
38 R. Clarke {1} 499 BSA
©_39_ G Newport (J) 250 Bultaco
0 E. Greer 360 Husgvarna
41 M. Jones 360 Husqvarna
42 E. Sparkes 360 Bultaco
43 N, Rumbold (]J) 495 Westbury
Victor
44 T. Pritchard (1) 360 Husqvarna
45 I, Manning (J) 400 Wcsthur_gSA

COMPETITORS

Club Home Town
W.W.M.C Coddenham
W.W.M.C. London
W.W.M.C. Southampton
W.W.M.C Sutton Coldfield
W.W.M.CG Keighley
Tor Southampton
Bristol Bristol
W.W.M.C Keighley
W.W.M.C Hampton Lucy
W.W.M.C. Bury St. Edmunds
Tor Cumnor
W.W.M.C.

N. Somerset Bristol
W.W.M.C, Stroud
Frome Frome
Frome Southampton
N. Somerset Bristol
Frome Bristol
IN. Somerset Winchester
Frome Cranleigh
W.W.M.C. Stalbridge
Frome Ashton Keynes
Bristol Ledbury
W.W.M.C. Chippenham
Frome Taunton
W.W.M.C. Cheltenham
W.W.M.C. Pontesbury
Tor Abingdon
Kingswood Bristol
W.W.M.C Wimborne
W.W.M.C Bath
Frome Lymington
Frome Southampton
W.W.MC Rugeley
Kingswood Bristol
N. Somerset Bristol
W.W.M.C. Trowbridge
N. Somerset Bristol
W.W.M.C. Bath
Tor Coleshill
W.W.MC. Wimborne
W.W.M.C. Button Courtenay
N. Somerset Bristol
Bristol Bristol
N. Somerset Bristol

No.

46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
35
56
57
58

59
60
61
62
63
64
63
66

67
68

69
70

71

72 8. Humphrey

74
75

78
79
20
81

82

83
84
85
B6
B7
88

89 1. Breakspear

S0
91
92
93
a4
95
96
97
98
99
100
101

Name

G. Rogers
N. Moore
J. Horler
M. Ingram
R. Owen
G. Avery

R. Harvey

D. Southcott
J. Reynolds
P. Hayward
A. Palmer
G. Cobb

P. Bishop

R. Rogers
D, itt
R. Dando
T. Jenkins
R. Hankins
R. Hawkins
J. Watkins
N. Withers

M. Davis
R. Fry

J. Gardener
D. Stafford

P. Stratford
D. Rickman
B. Andrews

loutm

© 77 T. Coombs

I. King
M. Mullins
D. Smith

D. Edgington

J. Harvey

A. Giddings
A. Conroy
M. Harfield
M. Barfoot
R. House
A. Hughes

J. Ballinger
R. Dunford
J. Griffin
R. Harvey
B. Gwynne
R. Bolger
C. Price
P. Jennings
R. Rock

R. Hart
W, Beazer
A, Read

500
230
250
500
250
650
250
500
250
250
250
250
500

360
250
230
250
360
441
250
440

250
250
300
246
250

230
250
500
440

250 CZ
.Cotton

246
500
346
360
250
600
499

500
500
250
250
500
500
250
9250
400
360
244
360
650
250
500
440
441
440
499

Machine

Triumph
Greeves
Bultaco
Tri-Metisse
& 360 CZ
Tribsa
Husgvarna
BSA
CZ
Cotton
Greeves.
Greeves
Mabsa
Metisse
Husgvarna
& 350 DWS
BSA
Greeves
Husqvarna
BSA
Hawk
Victor
Metisse
& 360 AJS
Cotton
Metisse
Bultaco
Cotton &
500 BSA
Greeves
Cotton
Metisse
Cheney BSA

=1

BSA
Greeves
Sprite
Sprite
Norton
Heanes
Triumph
Tribsa
Trn-Metisse
Bultaco
Montesa
Tri-Wasp
Tri-Metisse
Greeves
Bultaco
Tri-Metisse
Husqvarna
Bultaco
Husgvarna
Trihsa
Bultaco
Trihsa
BSA
BSA
RSA
Konigsaw

Club Home Town
IN. Somerset Bristol
W.W.M.C. Bridford on Avon
Frome Wantage
Shepton Mallet  Southampton
Frome Dinedor

© Kingswood Bristol
N. Somerset Bristol
W.W.M.C. Gosport
Kingswood* Bristol
Frome Wimborne
Frome Downton
N. Somerset Bath
W.W.MLC. Trowbridge
Wilts Border Chippenham
N. Somerset Chilcompton
W.W.M.C. Guildford
W.W.M.C. Ledbury
N. Somerset Bristol
N. Somerset Bristol
Frome Eastleigh
Bristol Gloucester
W.W.M.C, Dursley
W.W.M.C. Southampton
W.W.M.C.
Frome Swindon
Kingswoond Bath
Frome New Milton
W.W.M.C. Penkridge
Tor Winchester
N. Somerset Bristol
Frome Southampton
W.W.M.C. Weston-super-Marc
Freme Gt. Barr
Frome Banbury
W.W.M.C. Alton
N. Somerset Bristol
Tor Southampton
Frome Lymington
Tor Southampton
W.W.M.C. Waootton Bassett
N. Somerset Bristol
W.W.M.C. Abingdon
Wilts Border Holt
W.W.M.C, Frome
Frome Frome
Tor Newbury
Frome Banbury
Kingswood Bristol
W.W.M.C. Gloucester
WWMC. Bath
Frome Dursley
Bristol Portishead
N. Somerset Bristol
N. Somerset Bristal



No.

102
103

106
110

111

112
114

115
117
118
121

122
124
126
128

130
T 151

Name

B. Britton (1
E. Newbury (]}

wlings ()
R. Hiscock (]}
B. Hudson (1

G. St. Leger
White

G. Dyer

G. Lloyd

M. Rees
R. Snoad

M. Hurford (])
D, Thrcadinghé{lm

J)
P. Hunt (1)
R. Cox

C. White
D. Caines

e ="

153
140
157
178
180

Specially compiled for the sporting enthusiast . . .

M. Mann (n
G. Hendy (]
G. Harding
G. Haswell
R. Packer {1

Machine

500 Tribsa
250 Grecves
250 Greeves
498 Triumph
246 Bultaco
441 BSA

560 Husgvarna

250 Metisse
500 M /Less
Metisse
244 Bultaco
244 Bultaco
250 Bultaco
250 & 3560
Montesa
250 Mentesa
500 Metisse

246 Husgvarna

498 & 630
Clochise

360 Grand Prix

250 & 360
Bultaco

250 Husqvarna

500 Tribsa

250 Bultaco

360 CZ

560 Maico
Metisse

Club

N. Somerset

Wilts Border

Frome
W.W.M.C.
Bath

W.W.M.C.
Bristol

W.W.M.C.
N. Somerset
W.W.M.C.
Bristol

Frome
Bath
Kingswood

Frome

Frome
W.W.M.C.

Frome
Tor
Frome
Frome
Tor

W.W.MC,

Home Town

Bristol
Chippenham
Bath
Fordingbridge
Bristol

Cheltenham

Bath

Corsham
Bristol
Calne
Bristol

Bishops Waltham
Wroughton
Bath

Shaftesbury

Newbury
Lymington

New Milton
Sherborne
Bath
Melksham
Southampton

Bradford on Avon

¢ The Farleigh Castle Story *?

is on sale here today. This 28-page book, written and published

by Cyri. May, i1s fully illustrated. Containing over 10,000 words
on the Farleigh Castle MOTO-CROSS and GRASS TRACKS,

it 1s superb value at 2/-,

= - —

" W—T .

UNLIMITED RACE COUNTING TOWARDS THE WESSEX CENTRE
CHAMPIONSHIP (up to 1,000 c.c.)

RACE 1 RACE 2 RACE 3
HEAT 1 — 3 LAPS HEAT 2 — 3 LAPS HEAT 3 — 3 LAPS
1 D. Bickers 2 L. Neve 3 B.Rice
6 R.Barfoot 5 A.J.Lampkin 4 J.V.Smith
7 D.Dyson 9 . Horsfield 10 ]. Banks
11 K, Hickman 8 A.R.C.Lampkin 13 D. Plaster
16 G.Lee 12  D. Nicoll 15 D. Chubb
18 R. Tavlor 14 B. Wade 19 C. Cook
22 P.Berry 17 R. Moore 20 P.Crummett
27 A, Clough 23 R.Wood 21 G. Allen
28 R.Turner 26 A. Davis 24 ]. Martin
51 C. Bletso 29 M. Payne 25 V. Vaughan
34 T.Leadbitter 32 M. Beale 30 A, Stratton
37 R.May 36 D.Chapman 33 B. Southwell
40 E. Greer 38 R.Clarke 35 . Taylor
43 N. Rumbold 42 E.Sparkes 39 G. Newpor
46 G.Rogers 44 T. Pritchard ‘3T M._ Jones
49 M. Ingram 47 N. Moore 45 I. Manning
57 G.Cobb 30 E. Owen 48 J. Horler
58 P. Bishop 53 D. Southeott 51 G. Avery
61 R.Dando 36 A. Palmer 54 ]. Reynolds
64 R. Hawkins 59 R, Rodgers 60 D. Witt
67 M., Davis 62 °T. Jenkins 63 R. Hankins
70 D. Stafford 65 ]. Watkins 66 N. Withers
74 D. Rickman 68 R.Fry 69 J. Gardener
__;Q_,_L.Clmzzma.n. 71 P. Stratford 72 S. Hemphrey
7 T.Coombs 78 I, King 75 B. Andrews
81 D. Edgington 82 ].Harvey 79 M. Mullins
84 A, Conroy 85 M. Harfield 83 A. Giddings
87 R. House 88 A. Hucghes 86 M. Barfoot
91 R.Dunford 92  J. Griffin S0 I. Ballinger
94 B. Gwynne 95 R. Bolger 93 R. Harvey
97 P. Jennings 98 J.Rock 96 C. Price
100 'W. Beazer 101 A, Read 99 R. Hart
103 E. Newbury 10 Rawlin 102 B. Britton
110 B. Hudson 111 G, 5t. Leger White 106 R. Hiscock
114 G. Lloyd 1153 J. Gumm 112 G. Dver
118 M. Rees 121 R. Snoad 117 B. Wilson
130 C. White 124 D. Threadingham 122 M. Hurford
140 G, Hendy 126 P. Hunt 128 R.Cox
180 R. Packer i 133 M. Hann

131 _ D, Cainges
57 G.Harding 178 G. Haswell

Reserves: 55 P. Hayward; 89 ]. Breakspear: 52 R. Harvey
First 13 into Final

Race 1

) S—— B e P Ficsnines s Giasaine 7 =
[ SEE— 9  { ¢ R i T 1200 b BT

Race 2

Fosos Lo 3 R 5 " Burrrnnnen 7 —
| —— L Tp— 10.... j i ST 12 B

Race 3

Yoy 2 iisnn 4... 5... Bowaensans 7
Buariay (4 Py 10......... ... 12..... 18...



RACE 4 — 2-STROKE RACE 8 LAPS RACE 5 — 4-STROKE RACE 8 LAPS
4 J.V.Smith
1 D. Bickers : 5 A.J.Lampkin
2 L.Neve : 8 A.R.C,Lampkin
3 B.Rice [ 9 C. Horsfield
6 R.Barfoot f 10 J. Banks
9 Q. Horsfield ' 11 K. Hickman
P 12 D. Nicoll
- SR g 13 D.Plaster
16 G.Lee i 19 C. Cook
18 R. Taylor 20 P.Crummett
26 A Davis ] 25 V. Vaughan
27 A, Clough ‘ 33 B. Southwell
28 R.Turner } 35 J. Taylor
34 T.Leadbitter ' 45 1. Manning
40 E. Greer & 46 G. Rogers
41 M. Jones L 49 M. Ingram
42 E.Sparkes 51 G.Avery
50 R.Owen , 60 D.Witt
60 D. Witt ; 64 R. Hawkins
67 M. Davis ‘ 66 N. Withers
76 J.Cloutman E 68 R.Fry
80 D.Smith : 70 D, Stafford
89 J.Breakspear ! 7¢ D.Rickman
92 J. Griffin | 75 B. Andrews
94 B.Gwynne ] 4 1K
121 R.Snoad f 8L “D.Edgingtan
130 C. White I 83 A. Giddings
131D, Caines | 3; i I;:;e
157 G. Harding i d
178 G. Haswell 1 100 A.Read
102 B. Britton
‘ 110 B. Hudson
Lo (212) Rinnu{89) S lBBY i (85) S.iiii(84) g 124 D. Threadingham
E: 128 R.Cox
Buvreeee(£3) Tevennee (£2) 8ucevueees (30/2) D, (£1) 10....0...(10/-) ; Lo (£12) Zeoeen. (£9) 3o (£6) 4uereres (£5) v (£4)



RACE 6 — JUNIOR RACE (up to 1,000 c.c.)

7
15
21
23
29
31
36
38
43
44
47

48
52
53
56
58
61
63
65
69

7 FNERESER - SRR |

D. Dyson
D. Chubb
G. Allen

R. Wood

M. Payne
C. Bletso

D. Chapman
R. Clarke
N. Rumboeld
T. Pritchard
N. Moore

J. Horler

R. Harvey
D. Southcott
A. Palmer

P. Bishop

R. Dando

R. Hankins
J. Watkins
]. Gardener

71
77
79
82
84
80
88
91
95
97
99
101
103
106
111
114
117
122
126
140

. 2.“..-...’. Foovomponn  Fnssav

0o

4 LAPS

P. Stratford
T. Coombs
M. Muillins
J. Harvey
A. Conroy
M. Barfoot
A. Hughes
R. Dunford
R. Bolger
P. Pennings
R. Hart

A. Read

E. Newbury
R. Hiscock
G. 5t. Leger White
G. Lioyd

B. Wilson
M. Hurford
P. Hunt
G. Hendy

5--‘{1-".--- E.l----fi----

Thocan.. 2. .. creene

RACE 7 — FINAL — UNLIMITED RACE COUNTING TOWARDS

THE WESSEX CENTRE CHAMPIONSHIP (up to 1,000 c.c.) 10 LAPS

ceeree (£2) Buuoeene..(30/-) 9

......... (£6) 4....

oooooo

SO L O E—

o (£1) 10........ (10/-)

|

RACE 8 — JUNIOR RACE (up to 1,000 c.c.) 4 LAPS

13
17
22
24
30
32
37
39
3
46
49
51
54
53
57
59
62
64
68
70

RACE ¢ — 2.8TROKE RACE

1
2
3
6

9
14
16
18
26
27

d
34
40)
41

Vivwawisss (£12)

Buveinine Ex 1

D. Plaster
K. Moore

P. Berry

J. Martin
A, Stratton
M. Beale

R. May

G. Newport
I. Manning
G. Ropers
M. Ingram
G. Avery

J. Reynolds
P. Hayward
(. Cobb

R. Rodgers
T. Jenkins
R. Hawkins
R. Fry

D. Stafford

D. Bickers
L. Neve
B. Rice

R. Barfoot
C. Horsfield
B. Wade
. Lee

R. Tavlor
A, Davi-‘i
A. Clough
R. Turner

1. Leadbitier

. Greer
M. Jones

2l (£9) 3

72 5. Humphrey
78 1. King
81 D.Edgington
83 A. Giddings
85 M. Harfield
87 R.House
90 J. Ballinger
93 R.Harvey
96 C.Price
98 R.Rock
100 W. Beazer
102 B. Britton
104 D.Rawlings
110 B. Hudson
112 G.Dyer
115 J.Gumm
118 M. Rees
124 D. Threadingham
133 M. Hann
180 R. Packer

42 E. Sparkes
50 R.OWen
60 D. Wit

67 M. Davis
76 J.Cloutma
89 J.Breakspear
92 ]. Griffin
94 B.Gwynne
121 R. Snoad
130 C. White
13 :

157 G. Harding
178 G. Haswell

SR6) e (£5) 5o (£4)

(£2) 8uoverern(30/-) Gevrere. (£1) 10......... (10/-)

I



OVERALL POSITIONS:

RACE 10 — 4-STROKE RACE 8 LAPS
4 J.V.Smith 58 P. Bishop
5 A. E) Lampkin 60 D. Witt
7 D.Dyson 66 N. Wither
8 A.R.C.Lampkin 74 D. Rickman
9 C. Horsfield 75 B. Andrews
10 J. Banks 82 ]. Harvey
11 K. Hickman 84 A, Conroy
12 D. Nicoll 88 A. Hughes
19 C.Cook 91 R. Dunford
20 P.Crummett 55 R. Bolger
25 V. Vaughan 97 P. Jennings
29 M. Payne 99 R. Hamt
31 C, Bletso 101  A. Read
33 B. Southwell 106 R. Hiscock
35 ].Taylor 114 G. Lloyd
38 R.Clarke 128 R.Cox
43 N. Rumbold 140 G. Hendy
33 D. Southcott
oo (BIZY B (£9) 3......... (£6) 4.........(£5) 5......... (£4)
Bipaea 3 S (2] Bl (30/-) 9.eurenien (£1} 10.........(10/2)
RACE 11 — JUNIOR RACE {up to 1,000 c.c. 4 LAPS
13 D. Plaster 72 5. Humphrey
17  R. Moore 78 I King
22 P.Berry 81 D.Edgington
24 J. Martin 83 A. Giddings
30 A. Stratton 85 M. Harfield
52 M. Beale 87 R. House
37 R.May 90 J. Ballinger
39 G, Newport 93 R. Harvey
1. Manning 96 C. Price
46 G. Rogers 98 R. Rock
49 M. Ingram 100 W, Beazer
51 G. Avery 102 B. Britton
54 J. Reynalds 104 _E Raw]ings
55 P.Hayward 10 B
57 G.Cobb 112 G. Dyer
59 R. Rodgers 115 J. Gumm
62 T. Jenkins 118 M. Rees
64 R. Hawkins 124 D. Threadingham
68 R.Fry 133 M. Hann
70 D. Stafford 180 R.Packer
Tsavevisinsi 2 - T 4 Bivnemsaniin:  Bismsnaavivs
T memyemnpmma 8 e 10 L A : [

RACE 12 — UNLIMITED RACE (up to 1,000 c.c.)

33
34
35
40
41
42
50

60
66

67
74
76
92
94
121
128
130
131

D. Bickers

L. Neve

B. Rice

J. V. Smith
A. J. Lampkin
R. Barfoot

A. R. C. Lampkin
C. Horsfield
J. Banks

K. Hickman
D. Nicoll

B. Wade

G. Lee

R. Tayler

C. Cook

P. Crummett
V. Vaughan
A. Davis

A. Clough

R. Turner

B. Southwell
T. Leadbitter
J- Taylor

E. Greer

M. Jones

E. Sparkes
R. Owen

D. Witt
N. Withers

M. Davis

D. Rickman
. Cloutman

J. Griffin
B. Gwynne
R. Snoad
R. Cox

C. White
D. Cai

10

157 G.Harding
178 G. Haswell
Reserve:

75 B. Andrews

80 D. Smith
89 J. Breakspear

voss (R

)

6

------------

e {£4)

(£1)  Zooeeieinn (1574

n, e g W g ey e e ™

- PR veies (£3)

8...

Fovisenesas. [BZ)

cazcaal BORY

LAPS

B (26) Hicicuiss (£5) 5.ovvere.(£4)

.........

(10/-)



Your Caterers today are . . .

Courtesy Catering

(L. W. & E. Perkins)

RACE 13 — JUNIOR RACE (up to 1,000 c.c.) 4 LAPS

7 D.Dyson
15 D. Chubb
21 G. Allen
23 R.Wood
29 M. Payne
31 C.Bletso
gg g: g?;‘r‘;?“ Phone : CHIPPENHAM 2296
43 N. Rumbeold
44 T, Pritchard b
47 N. Moore
48 J.Horler
52 R. Harvey i
53 D. Southcott i
56 A. Palmer |
58 P. Bishop ;
61 R.Dando :
& B inobi . Sports Meetings, Etc.
63 J. Watkins
69 J.Gardener
71 P. Stratford :
77 T. Coombs ; 2 THE QUADRANGLE - CHIPPENHAM
79 M. Mullins
82 ].Harvey
84 A. Conroy i
86 M. Barfoot k
88 A, Hughes

91 R.Dunford |
g5 R.Bol];;: ‘ NOTE THE DATE
97 P. Pennings

99 R.Har
6 & Baad 7th SEPTEMBER, 1969

103 E. Newbury

106 R. Hiscock ' FARLEIGH CASTLE

111 G. 8t. Leger White

w4 e g

Receptions Dinners

Licensed if Required

114 G. Lloyd
117 B. Wilson WILL BE THE VENUE
122 M. Hurford
126 P.Hunt b FOR THE
140 G. Hendy
YU T — T— W T MOTO-CROSS
Ieeomama Biosaniman Do T meness A P ewmenaes: Tiisumuns
OVERALL POSITIONS: DES N ATI ONS
Vissisoismnnsnd (D)  Piauswsussisons B4) Risivnanni L8  Biviiviwnsss A£2)
i TR {30/-) B.ivivessnnes (£1) Tivcvesinnnns(15/-)  Brviarurannna(10/-)




